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Saudi Center for Commercial Arbitration

ANNEX 1

Amount in Dispute

SCCA Fee Schedule for Regular Cases under the SCCA Rules

SCCA Administrative Fees

‘ Arbitral Tribunal Fees

up to 200,000 10,000 10.3795% of amount in dispute

from 200,001 to 400,000 10,000 +1.284% of amount over 200,000 20,759 +7.598% of amount over 200,000
from 400,001 to 800,000 12,568 +2.024% of amount over 400,000 35,958 +4.3036%  of amount over 400,000
from 800,001 to 2,000,000 20,664 +1.672% of amount over 800,000 53,172 +3.8287% of amount over 800,000
from 2,000,001 to 4,000,000 40,728 +1.208% of amount over 2,000,000 99,116 +2.2556% of amount over 2,000,000
from 4,000,001 to 8,000,000 64,888 +0.76% of amount over 4,000,000 144,228 +2.0182% of amount over 4,000,000
from 8,000,001 to 20,000,000 95,288 +0.368% of amount over 8,000,000 224,701 +0.7789% of amount over 8,000,000
from 20,000,001 to 40,000,000 139,448 +0.2% of amount over 20,000,000 318,169 +0.5096% of amount over 20,000,000
from 40,000,001 to 100,000,000 179,448 +0.08% of amount over 40,000,000 420,089 +0.1349% of amount over 40,000,000
from 100,000,001 to 200,000,000 227,448 +0.072% of amount over 100,000,000 501,029 +0.1276% of amount over 100,000,000
from 200,000,001 to 300,000,000 300,000 628,629 +0.0879%  of amount over 200,000,000
from 300,000,001 to 400,000,000 300,000 716,529 +0.06% of amount over 300,000,000
from 400,000,001 to 1,000,000,000 300,000 776,529 +0.036% of amount over 400,000,000
over 1,000,000,000 300,000 992,529 +0.025% of amount over 1,000,000,000
Undetermined Amount 179,448 420,089

* Saudi Riyal (SAR) is the official currency (USD 1 = SAR 3.75). Please use our fee calculator on our website at www.sadr.org to calculate the fees. The SCCA reserves the right to revise the SCCA Fee

Schedule from time to time as it deems appropriate.

*x A non-refundable Registration Fee of SAR 5,000 is payable in full by the claimant when a claim is filed and will be credited towards the claimant’s share of the SCCA Administrative Fees.

***  The amounts calculated using this formula represent the average amount in arbitral tribunal fees. The SCCA may fix advance deposit that is up to 30% higher or lower than the average amount. The
SCCA will ultimately determine arbitral tribunal fees at the end of the case. The arbitral tribunal fees for a panel of three arbitrators is three times the amount calculated for sole arbitrator. The
payout of the minimum amount in arbitral tribunal fees is only guaranteed if a case ends in a final award. Amounts paid to the Arbitral Tribunal do not include any possible value added tax (VAT) or
other taxes or charges and imposts applicable to the arbitral tribunal fees.
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Saudi Center for Commercial Arbitration

ANNEX 2

Amount in Dispute

SCCA Fee Schedule for Expedited Cases under the SCCA Rules

SCCA Administrative Fees

Arbitral Tribunal Fees

up to 200,000 8,000 10.3795% of amount in dispute -20%
from 200,001 to 400,000 10,000 +1.284% of amount over 200,000 -20% 20,759 +7.598% of amount over 200,000 -20%
from 400,001 to 800,000 12,568 +2.024% of amount over 400,000 -20% 35,958 +4.3036% of amount over 400,000 -20%
from 800,001 to 2,000,000 20,664 +1.672% of amount over 800,000 -20% 53,172 +3.8287% of amount over 800,000 -20%
from 2,000,001 to 4,000,000 40,728 +1.208% of amount over 2,000,000 -20% 99,116 +2.2556% of amount over 2,000,000 -20%
from 4,000,001 to 8,000,000 64,888 +0.76% of amount over 4,000,000 -20% 144,228 +2.0182% of amount over 4,000,000 -20%
from 8,000,001 to 20,000,000 95,288 +0.368% of amount over 8,000,000 -20% 224,701 +0.7789% of amount over 8,000,000 -20%
from 20,000,001 to 40,000,000 139,448 +0.2% of amount over 20,000,000 -20% 318,169 +0.5096% of amount over 20,000,000 -20%
from 40,000,001 to 100,000,000 179,448  +0.08% of amount over 40,000,000 -20% 420,089 +0.1349% of amount over 40,000,000 - 20%
from 100,000,001 to 200,000,000 227,448 +0.072% of amount over 100,000,000 -20% 501,029 +0.1276% of amount over 100,000,000 -20%
from 200,000,001  to 300,000,000 240,000 628,629 +0.0879% of amount over 200,000,000 - 20%
from 300,000,001 to 400,000,000 240,000 716,529 +0.06% of amount over 300,000,000 -20%
from 400,000,001 to 1,000,000,000 240,000 776,529 +0.036% of amount over 400,000,000 -20%
over 1,000,000,000 240,000 992,529 +0.025% of amount over 1,000,000,000 - 20%
Undetermined Amount 143,558 336,071

Saudi Riyal (SAR) is the official currency (USD 1 = SAR 3.75). Please use our fee calculator on our website at www.sadr.org to calculate the fees. The SCCA reserves the right to revise the SCCA Fee
Schedule from time to time as it deems appropriate.

A non-refundable Registration Fee of SAR 5,000 is payable in full by the claimant when a claim is filed and will be credited towards the claimant’s share of the SCCA Administrative Fees.

The amounts calculated using this formula represent the average amount in arbitral tribunal fees. The SCCA may fix advance deposit that is up to 30% higher or lower than the average amount. The
SCCA will ultimately determine arbitral tribunal fees at the end of the case. The payout of the minimum amount in arbitral tribunal fees is only guaranteed if a case ends in a final award. Amounts
paid to the Arbitral Tribunal do not include any possible value added tax (VAT) or other taxes or charges and imposts applicable to the arbitral tribunal fees.
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Saudi Center for Commercial Arbitration

SCCA ODR Fee Schedule
SCCA Filing Fee SCCA Administrative Fee Arbitrator Fee
SAR 1,000 SAR 1,000 SAR 7,000

The filing fee is non-refundable and due on the
day of filing the Notice of Arbitration. The Filing
Fee also applies to counterclaims, set-offs, and
cross-claims.

The Administrative Fee is non-refundable and is
due on the day of the appointment of the
Arbitrator.

The Arbitrator Fee is all-inclusive and
non-refundable and is due on the day of the
appointment of the Arbitrator.

QIASIY @Sl 353l duaie INS (30 @Sl pgany Jgkr

S92 Jby 7,000

55yl 1391 pgecy)!
352 Jby 1,000

S92 Jby 1,000

& A (p9 DI AL 429 Aalis (Smoll olas dxs

oSl gl g

083 152 8 i (23 13730 A6 12 AgloY) pgeny

Sl

IS P2 § Az (g S127dl AL & @2l pguny
o e (G - eoaad| fj_w)glw‘(%wlvlb
LAl gglell gl dolaally adll of olaall olell

ODR model Clause:

Any dispute, controversy, or claim arising out of or relating to this contract, or the breach,
termination, or invalidity thereof, shall be settled by arbitration administered by the Saudi Center for
Commercial Arbitration (“SCCA”") in accordance with its Arbitration Rules. If the sum in dispute does
not exceed SAR 200,000 then the SCCA Online Dispute Resolution Protocol shall apply.
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